
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4210
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2012
CHANGE IN EXAMINATION PATTERN
Kanubhai Patel Jayshreeben

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal on a new examination system from one Magsaysay award winner and a doctor of University of California;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the views of the Government on the said examination system; and

(d) the steps proposed to be taken in the matter?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a)&(b): No such proposal is under consideration.

(c)&(d): Do not arise.
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